INVITATION TO BID

Separate sealed bids addressed to the City of Kyle, ATTENTION: CITY ENGINEER, will be received until 11:00 a.m. on November 15, 2022 at the City of Kyle Public Works Building located at 520 E. RR 150 in Kyle, Texas, 78640 at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud, for furnishing all labor, material, tools and equipment and performing all work required for:

CENTER STREET AND SOUTH STREET, including:

Center Street: Construction of Raised Median (166 ft.), Curb and Gutter (71ft), pavement structure, striping, and signage.

South Street: Construction of Raised Median (166 ft.), non- mountable curb (135 ft.), pavement structure, striping, and signage.

Misc.: Traffic Control and flagging as shown on drawings.

Copies of the Specifications and Bid Documents will be on file by October 19, 2022 and may be examined at the following locations:

- City of Kyle website (<u>www.cityofkyle.com</u>)
- Builders Exchange, 4047 Naco Perrin, San Antonio, Texas 78217

Complete Contract Documents have also been provided to CivCast USA for immediate download. Please go to https://www.civcastusa.com/. The Project ID is "Railroad Quiet Zone Improvements". Prospective Bidders shall address written inquiries through the project's CivCast website. Hard copies of contract documents are not available.

A non-mandatory pre-bid virtual conference will be held on November 2, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. Please follow the link to attend the pre-bid conference. A link to attend the meeting will be posted on City of Kyle website (www.cityofkyle.com) and on www.civcastusa.com.

Bidders should carefully examine the plans, specifications and other documents, visit the site of work, and fully inform themselves as to all conditions and matters which can in any way affect the work or the cost thereof. Should a bidder find discrepancies in, or omissions from, the plans, specifications or other documents, or should be in doubt as to their meaning, bidder should notify the Project Engineer via www.civcastusa.com. Obtain clarification prior to submitting any bid, but no later than 5:00 p.m. November 4, 2022. Answer to the questions pertaining to the bid and addendums will be posted on www.civcastusa.com no later than 5:00 p.m. November 8, 2022. Bidder shall be responsible to check the www.civcastusa.com site before submitting bid.